

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 28872/2023, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 827/2022

D. REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBASH P

Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.

IA No. 28872/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 02-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report, service is not complete on the sole respondent.

However, Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Advocate, has appeared on behalf of sole respondent. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the petition papers to the learned counsel for the respondent within a weeks' time and file necessary proof thereof.

Thereafter, four weeks time, is granted to the Respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 25.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG