

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 28872/2023, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 827/2022

D. REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBASH P

Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.

IA No. 28872/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 25-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent. One week time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner to provide pleadings to the counsel for sole respondent, and file proof. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm