

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 827/2022

D. REKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBASH P

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 28872/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES and IA No. 55245/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Karan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks as the learned counsel for the petitioner would like to file a rejoinder affidavit.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR